Application matrix
C
eraD
iod
es for E
S
D
 P

changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important notes (www.epcos.com / ImportantNotes) and the
product-specific Cautions and warnings must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Ordering EPCOS Device VDC VBR, min Vclamp, max Ipp, max Ctyp
case code type schematic @ 1 mA @ 1A, 8/20 µs @ 8/20 µs
size [V] [V] [V] [A] [pF]
Single standard1)
0201 B72440D0050A060 CDS1C05GTA 5.6 12 35 – 22
0201 B72440C0050A160 CDS1C05GTA1 5.5 11 22 – 15
0402 B72590D0050A060 CDS2C05GTA 5.6 6.4 24 10 180
0402 B72590D0150A060 CDS2C15GTA 15 20 46 10 47
0603 B72500D0050A060 CDS3C05GTA 5.6 6.4 19 30 470
0603 B72500D0150A060 CDS3C15GTA 15 22 42 30 160
0603 B72500D0200A060 CDS3C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
1003 B72570D0120A060 CDS4C12GTA 12 16 46 20 82
Array standard2)
0612 B72724D0200A062 CDA5C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
Single high-speed1)
0201 B72440D0050H060 CDS1C05GTH 5.6 21 70 – 6
0201 B72440C0050H160 CDS1C05GTH1 5.5 17 33 – 7
0201 B72440C0050H260 CDS1C05GTH2 5.5 20 66 – 3
0402 B72590D0050H260 CDS2C05HDMI2 5.6 90 – – 0.6
0402 B72590D0120H060 CDS2C12GTH 12 20 66 – 4.5
0402 B72590D0160H060 CDS2C16GTH 16 65 290 – 2
0402 B72590D0200H060 CDS2C20GTH 20 30 80 – 10
0603 B72500D0050H160 CDS3C05HDMI1 5.6 150 – – 0.6
0603 B72500D0160H060 CDS3C16GTH 16 65 290 – 3
0603 B72500D0300H060 CDS3C30GTH 30 50 120 – 10
1003 B72570D0160H060 CDS4C16GTH 16 38 146 – 3
Array high-speed
0508 B72714D0160H0602) CDA4C16GTH 16 22 66 – 10
0612 B72724D0160H0622) CDA5C16GTH 16 80 350 – 3
1012 B72735D0050H0623) CDA6C05GTH 5.6 52 195 – 7

changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important notes (www.epcos.com / ImportantNotes) and the
product-specific Cautions and warnings must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Ordering EPCOS Device VDC VBR, min Vclamp, max Ipp, max Ctyp
case code type schematic @ 1 mA @ 1A, 8/20 µs @ 8/20 µs
size [V] [V] [V] [A] [pF]
Single standard1)
0201 B72440D0050A060 CDS1C05GTA 5.6 12 35 – 22
0201 B72440C0050A160 CDS1C05GTA1 5.5 11 22 – 15
0402 B72590D0050A060 CDS2C05GTA 5.6 6.4 24 10 180
0402 B72590D0150A060 CDS2C15GTA 15 20 46 10 47
0603 B72500D0050A060 CDS3C05GTA 5.6 6.4 19 30 470
0603 B72500D0150A060 CDS3C15GTA 15 22 42 30 160
0603 B72500D0200A060 CDS3C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
1003 B72570D0120A060 CDS4C12GTA 12 16 46 20 82
Array standard2)
0612 B72724D0200A062 CDA5C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
Single high-speed1)
0201 B72440D0050H060 CDS1C05GTH 5.6 21 70 – 6
0201 B72440C0050H160 CDS1C05GTH1 5.5 17 33 – 7
0201 B72440C0050H260 CDS1C05GTH2 5.5 20 66 – 3
0402 B72590D0050H260 CDS2C05HDMI2 5.6 90 – – 0.6
0402 B72590D0120H060 CDS2C12GTH 12 20 66 – 4.5
0402 B72590D0160H060 CDS2C16GTH 16 65 290 – 2
0402 B72590D0200H060 CDS2C20GTH 20 30 80 – 10
0603 B72500D0050H160 CDS3C05HDMI1 5.6 150 – – 0.6
0603 B72500D0160H060 CDS3C16GTH 16 65 290 – 3
0603 B72500D0300H060 CDS3C30GTH 30 50 120 – 10
1003 B72570D0160H060 CDS4C16GTH 16 38 146 – 3
Array high-speed
0508 B72714D0160H0602) CDA4C16GTH 16 22 66 – 10
0612 B72724D0160H0622) CDA5C16GTH 16 80 350 – 3
1012 B72735D0050H0623) CDA6C05GTH 5.6 52 195 – 7

changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important notes (www.epcos.com / ImportantNotes) and the
product-specific Cautions and warnings must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Ordering EPCOS Device VDC VBR, min Vclamp, max Ipp, max Ctyp
case code type schematic @ 1 mA @ 1A, 8/20 µs @ 8/20 µs
size [V] [V] [V] [A] [pF]
Single standard1)
0201 B72440D0050A060 CDS1C05GTA 5.6 12 35 – 22
0201 B72440C0050A160 CDS1C05GTA1 5.5 11 22 – 15
0402 B72590D0050A060 CDS2C05GTA 5.6 6.4 24 10 180
0402 B72590D0150A060 CDS2C15GTA 15 20 46 10 47
0603 B72500D0050A060 CDS3C05GTA 5.6 6.4 19 30 470
0603 B72500D0150A060 CDS3C15GTA 15 22 42 30 160
0603 B72500D0200A060 CDS3C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
1003 B72570D0120A060 CDS4C12GTA 12 16 46 20 82
Array standard2)
0612 B72724D0200A062 CDA5C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
Single high-speed1)
0201 B72440D0050H060 CDS1C05GTH 5.6 21 70 – 6
0201 B72440C0050H160 CDS1C05GTH1 5.5 17 33 – 7
0201 B72440C0050H260 CDS1C05GTH2 5.5 20 66 – 3
0402 B72590D0050H260 CDS2C05HDMI2 5.6 90 – – 0.6
0402 B72590D0120H060 CDS2C12GTH 12 20 66 – 4.5
0402 B72590D0160H060 CDS2C16GTH 16 65 290 – 2
0402 B72590D0200H060 CDS2C20GTH 20 30 80 – 10
0603 B72500D0050H160 CDS3C05HDMI1 5.6 150 – – 0.6
0603 B72500D0160H060 CDS3C16GTH 16 65 290 – 3
0603 B72500D0300H060 CDS3C30GTH 30 50 120 – 10
1003 B72570D0160H060 CDS4C16GTH 16 38 146 – 3
Array high-speed
0508 B72714D0160H0602) CDA4C16GTH 16 22 66 – 10
0612 B72724D0160H0622) CDA5C16GTH 16 80 350 – 3
1012 B72735D0050H0623) CDA6C05GTH 5.6 52 195 – 7